
 

4731 North Boulevard ǀ Baton Rouge LA 70806 ǀ 225.923.8100 ǀ 800.545.1833 x 930 TDD ǀ ebrpha.org   
 

HOW TO CONTACT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT STAFF 
 

Laquanda Carr (Community Manager lcarr@ebrpha.org) & Tracey Gibson (Resident Services Coordinator 

(tgibson@ebrpha.org ) Monte Sano, Clarksdale, Wood Plaza and Scotland Villa  

Phone number: 225-356-4423 
 

Sheretha Cooper (Community Manager scooper@ebrpha.org) & Tracey Gibson (Resident 

Services Coordinator tgibson@ebrpha.org) Kelly Terrace and Zion Terrace  

Phone number: 225-774-0197 
 

Edward Ridley (Community Manager eridley@ebrpha.org ) & Coretta Brown (Resident Services 

Coordinator cabrown@ebrpha.org) Turner Plaza 

Phone number: 225-923-8114 
 

Adrian Scott (Community Manager ascott@ebrpha.org ) & Coretta Brown (Resident Service Coordinator 

cabrown@ebrpha.org) Ardenwood Village, Capital Square, Duane Street 

Phone number 225-923-8118 

 
Tonja Journe’e(Community Manager tjournee@ebrpha.org) & Coretta Brown (Resident 

Services Coordinator  cabrown@ebrpha.org) Sharlo Terrace and River South 

Phone number 225-769-1073 

 

 
Administrative Staff 

 

lvra Amacker, Vice President of Affordable Housing (iamacker@ebrpha.org)  

Phone number 225-923-8100, Ext. 3105 

 

Nicole Huval, Director of Affordable Housing (nhuval@ebrpha.org )  

Phone number 225- 923-8100, Ext. 3144 

 

 
Affordable Housing Families - Please follow normal procedures for reporting maintenance 
emergencies. 

 
City of BR Office of Community Development Families - Please call 225.356.4423 for reporting 

maintenance emergencies. 
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